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A// NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CoODE 1931)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

AME OF WELL OPERATOR

445 west Maln cb.,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Coal owner unknown. © May 11, 1938
""""""""""" COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PR-;;;)SED LocATlo;""’
................... Genter District

ADDRESS
Bstel Miller, silver Hill, . Va., .. - - County

OWER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 9 g 75 *

........................... Well No... 7881 2, =g R

ADDRESS

#stel Miller Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or traect of land for

......... , made by.... 5stel Miller et al, - to
Hope Natural Gas Company , and recorded on the...&lst. day
of December 1935, , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address..............__._. dayccxhetore;
zmx on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. P N
Gas/ Company,
.......................... V \,,/ AL o588 .General Supt.,

WELL OPERATOR

Very truly yours, HOPG/W&

440 west Main 5t.

& - Address STREET

\ of

\ A ¢ Well Operator ..........4....................b.;.'arkabur ? .

3 CITY OR TOWN
1 09/22/2023
Ny o & Y8y
Y 3 )"(_,:,\1«‘/" : = STATE -
*Section 8 .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WET-181






Mey 12, 1938

Estel Miller
Silver Hill, Ve Vae

Dear Sir:

A notice of proposed location of Well Nos 7821,
on the Betel Miller Farm, Center Distriect, Wetzel County,
has been received from Hope Natural Gas Company, Clarksburg,
West Vigginia. A copy of the notlce and location plat should
have been mailed you by the well operators

If you have any objections to the proposed location,
please file same not later than lMay 22, 1938.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

09/22/2023
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Very truly yours,

OXL AMD MAS DIVISION
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09/22/2023
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September 23, 1938

Hope Natural Gas Company
445 VWest Main Street
Clarksburg, West Virginia
Gentlemen 3

Please send complete report for Well No. 7821,
on the Estel Miller Farm, Center District, Wetzel County,
our File Nos Wet~18l1,

Blanks are enclosede

Very truly yours,

Secr
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

enc=2

09/22/2023




K~ en

* Formation Color H%:dftor Top Bottom g_ﬂwm lld‘):ll::: Remarks
Red Rock 1150 1155
Lime 1155 1160
Slate 1160 1180
Pink Rock 1180 1185
Lime 1185 1205
Sand 1205 1217
Red Rock 1217 1240
Sand 1240 1265
Red Rock 1265 1300
Slate 1300 1320
Red Rock 1320 1335

| slate 1335 | 1350
 Red Rock 1350 1360
 Slate 1360 1400

Red Rock 1400 1420
Slate 1420 1445
Lime 1445 1460
Slate : Light 1460 1465
Slate Dark 1465 15056
Little Dunkard Send 1505 1570
Slate 1570 1615
Pink Rock 1615 1625
Slate 1625 1635
Big Punkard Sand : 1635 1674
Slate 1674 1690
Gas Sand 1690 1725
Slate 1725 1730
Lime Hard 1730 175
- Sald Sand 1775 1845
Slate 1845 1895
Second Salt Jand 1895 1915
Slate 1915 1940
Lime Hard 1940 1965
Slate 1965 2032
_ Send : Hard 2032 2052
Slate e | 2052 2060
Sand Hard 2060 2105
Slate 2105 2145

Mexon Send 2145 2253 Small 0il |2240-2247
Pencil Cave 2283 2260
Big Lime 2260 2320

Big Injun Sand 2320 2540 Ges 2397
Slate . 2540 2590
Lime 2590 2600
Slate 2600 2700
Gritty Shells 2700 2771
Lime Hard 2771 2800
Slate 2800 2885
‘Fifty Foot Sand - (Broken) 2885 2930
Slate 2930 2945
Lime Hard 2945 2980
Slate g Soft 2980 2989
Pink Rock X 5 2989 3000
Slate : : 3000 3080
Gritty SHhellg(30' Sand) Hard 3080 3130
Slate Stray 3130 3145
Sand (Gordon/Sand) Herd 3145 3155
Slate 1 3565 3165
Sand (Gordon Sand) Hard 3165 3170
Slate et 3170 3205
Fourth Send | 3205 3209
Total Depth 3210
. 09/22/2023
Date Jenuary 9, : 19'2‘

ApprovED.HOPe Natural Ges Company

e AT AN ) demeiai®

A

@ - - (Title) () 5\
2 > A
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=7 - / STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
L = DEPARTMENT OF MINES
1 et """{" it OIL AND GAS DIVISION
— = WELL RECORD :
: et-18 == 2 g
Fagut o KA Chin pleZe Oil or Gas wa D88
Company. Hope Natural Gas Company : -
Address.. Clarksburg, W. Va, Ca';l:bgin:nd g:ﬁmi: L'gé:nm Packers
Farm Estel Miller Acres. 85
Location (waters)...L8urel Run SIzTomTmsso-s-. Size
Well No....7821 Elev... 1262 . 16 Kind of Packer.........
District.... Center Comniy- NRSRIE - - 13 156 _ fulled
The surface of tract is owned in fee by.25tel Miller 10 1307 1307 Size of
Address._Silver Hill, W.Va. 38y 2087 2087
Mineral rights are owned by 6 5/8 2301, 2301 Depth set..o...........
Address e b R RS
Drilling commenced August 4, 1938 3 : Pexf. top.— o -0
Drilling completed December 28, 1938, 2 Perf. bottom...............
Date shot.1=4=1939 Depth of shot.2391-2409  Liners Used....|. Perf, top-. v
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf. bottom...............
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume.............. Not. available Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED........... SR No. PP D
Rock Pressure....... Ibs hras = Not cemented
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. 921 _rFEET... 36 INCH
Fresh water 100 feet. feet 755-... FEET..80. ... INCHES...790....FEET 60.. _ INCH
Salt water feet... feet 1019 FEET.. 6Q. .. INCHES.113Q. . FEET...80. INCH
Formation Color Hg:lftor Top Bottom o?ﬂW(:::r g:m Remarks
Surface 0 10
Sand & Slate Hard 10 25
Slate Blue Soft 25 30
Blue Stone Hard 30 40
Grey Stone Hard 40 45
Lime Stone Hard 45 130 Water 100
Sand Soft 130 150
Slate 150 245
Red Rock 245 260
Slate 260 -~ 305
Red Rock Soft 305 320
Sand 320 330
Slate 330 355
Red Rock 355 370
Slate 370 521
Coal 521 523
Lime 523 555
Slate 555 575
Lime 575 590
Slate 590 605
Gritty Lime 605 625
Lime 625 670
Slate 670 685
Lime - 685 735
_ Coal 735 740
Gritty Lime 740 770
Sand 770 790
Coal 790 795
Slate o 795 810
Lime 810 815
Slate 815 840
Red Rock 840 850
Lime 850 865
e 865 875 09/22/2023
Lime 875 915
Red Rock 915 935
Lime 935 1015
Coal 1015 1020
Lime 1020 1130
Pittsburgh Cgal 1130 1135 /Y
Lime 1135 1145
Slate 1145 1150

(Over) \



Formation Color H’é‘:}t"r Top Bottom 3ﬂ’wg':; [l,):l'l’nt: Remarks
09/22/2023
Date. J8nuaTy 9, ,19.59
APPROVED. Hope Natural Gas Company , Owner
By C. C. Reed General Supt.

> .

(Title)

w/
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COFPY
= ny o DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/9 /ﬁ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL RECORD
Permit No.We i-161 0il or Gas Well_. DTY
(Kind)
Hope Natural Gas Company
Company. 2 S =
Address. Clarksburg, W. Va. Ca%l.fﬁn;n i B:ﬁ',‘,;: L%Zum Packers
Parm Estel Miller . DB
Location (waters) Laurel Run Size
Well No 7821 Elev 1262 16 Kind of Packer..............
District......Center County... Wetzel 13 156 pulled
The surface of tract is owned in fee by LS0€1 Miller 10 1307 1307 Size of
Address.8ilver Hill, W.Va, 8% 2087 2087
Mineral rights are owned by 6 5/8 2301 2301 Depth.set. =2 =
Address 5 3/16.
Drilling commenced.&=4=1938 3 Beptalop = = taa
Drilling completed djsge<iowm - - 2 Perf. bottom:...iiiioii s
Date shot... }.=4=1932 Depth of shot. 2991~2409  Liners Used....| Perfifop... = &
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Pexf. bottom i i
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume g°fﬁ’ a"il;‘bte . Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock Pressl(l)re bl e lbs hrs. Not cemented
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 521 FEET.. 24 INCHES -
Fresh water... 100 feet feet 739 . .FEET... 80 __ INCHES..790 _ FEET.. 80  _ INCHES
Salt water feet, feet 1015 prET._ 60  INcHES1130 _ rEET. 60 _ INCHES
Formation Color Hg:}tor Top Bottom o?'lwﬁ?zr I],):glt‘g Remarks
Surface 10
Sand & Slate 10 25
Blue Stone 30 40
Grey Stone 40 45
Lime Stone 45 130 Water 100
Send 130 W
Slate 150 245
Red Rock 245 260
Slate 260 305
Red Rock 305 320
Sand 320 330
Slate 330 3565
Red Rock 355 370
Slate 370 521
Coal 521 B523.
Coal 735 740 +
Coal 1015 1020,
Pittsburgh Cdal 1130 1136 |
Sand 1205 1217
Send 1240 T R
Little Dunkand Sand 1505 1570
Big Dunkard Sand 1635 1674
Gas Sand 1690 1725
Selt Send 1775 1845 |
Second Salt Send 1895 1915
Sand 2032 2052 o
Send 2060 2105, PVE
Maxon Sand 2145 2253 Small oil 2240-2247
Big Lime 2260 2320 |2301 [
Big Injun Sand 2820 | 2540 | Small Gas 2397 Blew out.
Fifty Foot S 2885 2030 7T
Thirty Foot 32?1 , 3080 A 3130
Gordon Stray |Sand 3145 i 3155
Gordon Send 3165 3170 09/22/2023
Total Depth: —— - 3210

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. UPY‘ (’é/f:) .

Oilor Gas Well- .oic= =
(EKIND)
Casing and Used in Left in
. 2 s Packers
Company /Ma/éée // 74 //64(1.5»" ...................... Tubmg Dnlhng e
Address uf}&'f /s /’&‘/ Y.t /' Lesh e e Size
o // A/ »“‘ﬂ = 16 feeeemedenensanseeenasienas Kind of Packer i
Farm ,&'3‘; (e A A SRS S e 1 e t
13 /S e !
Well No 77’? 9'/ 10 /?0? /3OF i Size of
."’.' - ‘
Disteict L. O #‘9" County. /’/ﬁ’; ?.f ........ 8% e s 2240 |
7 z 2 ! |
6% zicf 2800 - | Depth Setu....ooororroooen .
Drilling commenced ‘ |
53/16 SEER '
illi leted l
Drilling completed......cccccccoouereeeino. Total Depth.................. a ‘ S e
Date shot Depth of shot 2 \ ........................... I Perf, botlom=n
i : .
Initial Open Flow ... oaiiiin /10ths Water in........ Inch T T ’ I e -
......... Perf, bottom...=:5=0
Open Flow after tubing................... /10ths Mere. in........ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No- Pl Date
/
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. . d
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT /32 FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet | L2 14"
Salt water feet ,75542

Drillers’ Names j /y WW

Well Abandoned and Plugged

» N . ~
55'/ § o \:'J:'
. f & § @7

DATE

9
) ¢

8. FaeeF 62 i'

.,1, ‘}/&“,;?

a‘“‘pfuef ,&t«/ jm}%a«j \f’o,a,,"

/.7 s

bt

M&a& ‘4“ s S0

A

Clv ton

N

24 5 | OOr22r2073






PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER .

Well to be plug'ged and filled as follows: Well No. 7821.

Fill with clay mud to 3125' and place a suitable plug.

Install permanent bridge at 2690'=~fill to 2Z310'-place
a- suitable plug, remove 6-5/8" casing, fill to 2100°*
end place suitable plugs end remove 8;" casing.

Install permanent bridge at 1875'-fill with mud, clay
or cavings to 1650' and place a cement or other suitable
plug. ° :

Install bridge and place a plug at 1317'-remove 10" casing,
£il1l1 to 1165'=Cement from 1165 to 1110*'~ Clay mud from 1110
to 1050*=Cement from 1050* to 995'~ Clay mud from 995' to
770'=Cement from 770' to 715'= Clay mud from 715' to 553'=-
Cement from 553! to 501*-Clay mud from 501' to‘80'-cement
80t to 70'=fill to the surface and erect concrete marker
over the hole. . i : :

WORK ORDER INTERPOSED BY DEPARTMINT OF MINES

Same &8 above to 501°
Clay 2 801* - 168

Cement 165* - 1565
Clay to Surface.

Erect Marker such as is required by Rule 18, 1931 regulationse

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ““work order’’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in
the above deseribed manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said
well on opposite side of this sheet.

» Very truly your o Rakuad c / :
l / = 7 /Oj &M?eneral Supt.

ell Qperator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available a ent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this.......19%h ... day

ofeacinas Jenuary , 193.§...

DEPARTMENT OF MINE@9/22/2023
0Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.




FORM 0OG-9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

. - : (REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

[COAL OPERATOR OR co:u. OWNER = 44? West Main St.
: Clarksburg, W. Va.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS >
e AR S o 19..39.
Coal Owner Unknom, WELL TO BE ABANDONED
COAL OPERATOR QR/COAL OWNER
- - 1
; - T EEETETT e Distriet

Surface Owner; S - = e =
Wetzely ................. S o e g R B County

Estel Miller, Silver Hill, W, Ve, :

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Wik T - o

ADDREBS - o = o o o or e SR o R e  SSMERZECIS L e oomnepnann e dn s m S A SR et a e S Farm

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the... 17th day of SUMUNYY - . , 19.39
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be presént at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘‘ Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

e : Very truly yours,

.»jf’-;{ 718 07 : Hope N any,

Werator.

NOTE: Upon ‘the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
éngineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the -names of the ‘owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned w i
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on s
be submitted with this notice.

'(Over)

@ ...... WET=181-P PrrMiT NUMBER

‘ /
wt}i : \dD

3
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S FOR:J 0G-8
' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
- Permiat No—.. - ==

No coal operations in vieinity. Hope Natural Gas Company
"""""""""""""" ShfL DREASR GO - - - . o oo e e Wy eeeialoe . o
.o oo e B e e 00 T AR

ADDRESS P COMPLETE ADDRESS
Coal Owner Unknown, . - . ... . Febrosey 38 1999

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Center - District

Surface Owner B appREss = - . o daade o T eeeainnen iRt s e et
Estel Miller, Silver Hill, M. Va.. . . .. Wetzel County

LEASE-OR-PROBERIY-OWNER- - oo o S b o O e e e et

ADDRESS

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cOPY TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE
RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE
NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, ]
S
County of . Eakssk Marshall i
Setha LBame . and. i Ross Barmest .= 00000

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging

and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by......... Hepe. Natural Gzs. Company . well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

______ 16tk day of .. .. JRWH&RY... . . ..., 19.39  and that the well was plugged and filled in

the following manner: ' - b - —
Filled with red from 5210%teZ120'placed 1-6"Wood Plug with 3 bags cement on top of weod plug,

installed pormenent: by idegn k. 2680 them Lilled with elay to 2336%, then 3 feet stone, then 3 feet
red mmd, then mamdrill weed plug 4%, them stone 3!, then lead Plug 2% and 2 dags cement 107,
ripped 6 5/8 casing at 22207 -pulled 6 5/8 casing, filled with olay te 2110f, put in 3 stone, 3 £t
red mud, 8" wood plug 4' and 3 bage cement, tried te pull 8} cssing which collapsed at 1455 foet 4
then rippedm8} at 1450%and pulled out,hele caved and filled up te 13727 then filled with clay te
1330%, put in 3* stome. 1~10" weod plug and 4 bags cement, Gould not pull 10" casing had to shoot
at 1200.£t them at 1050".then pulled up 45 feet amnd could net pull amy further, filled with clay
and cavings from 1320' to 1168' inside of 10" casing, put im 27 bags cement frem 1168%te1105°7,
filled with clay mud frem 1105 te 1050', them put in 30-bags cement from 1050 te 993'filled with
olay mad from 903.te X7RNighpat] in 261 bagd :coment from 772%te 712?~inside 10" cas ing, shet off 10m
casing at 700%.filled with clay frem712' te 555%, put im 41 bags cement from 555%te 500¥, filled
with clay 6500%te 80Ty put in 13 bags cement frem 80' te 70?, filled with clay to surface and
erected concrete monument with well number .

: Description of monument: gize 8" x 8" x 5' with 4' x 4' goncrete base, monument
extends 30" above base, » :

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION MUST BE IN DETAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the....l.a.ﬁb...day of . FObXTIAYY. .

19..89 .

ission ex’g{) :

6‘{92 710G

'@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.
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£ HoPE NATURAL GAS GOMPANY
| 445 Wizsr Maay Sywmer

S o TR CLARKSBURG, W.VA.
September 27, 1938,

Mrs., Marie Griffith, Secretary,
Department of Mines,

0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, W. Va.,

Dear Mrs, Griffith;

We have your letter of September 23rd, asking for
complete report for Well No* 7821, on the Estel Miller Farm, Ceneter
District, Wetzel County, your File No.Wet-181,

The present depth of this well is 1550 and shut down
on account of dry weather and unable to secure water supply. As soon
as the drilling has been completed will promptly forward the complete
report,

Yours very truly,

Hope Natural,ﬂa.s>Company

BY; M}T\me\/

T

09/22/2023
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Jeanuary 13, 1939

Ce Co Roed, Gemeral Superintendent
Hope Naturel Gas Company

445 West Main Street
Clarksburg, West Virginia

Dear Mr., Reed:

We have your application to sbandon Well
Noes 7821 on the Estel Miller Parm, Cemter District,
Wetzel County, for which permit Wet-181 was issued
for the drillings However, as the resord of the
well has never been filed we are wmable to check the
work orders

Enclosed are duplicate blanks on which to

file record,
Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
uG/ar

09/22/2023



e HorE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
443 West Moy STRERT

C.C. REED,

o SRS CLARKSBURG, W.VA.
January 17, 1939,

Mrs, arie E. Griffith, Secretary,
Department of lMines,

0il and Gas Division,

Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Mrs., Griffith;

We are enclosing a copy of record of well
No. 7821 on the Estel Miller Farm, Center Distriet, Wetzel

County, for which we have made application to abandon, as
requested in your letter of the 13th, your file Wet-181,

Very truly yours,

Hope Naturasl Gasg Company

(Wt

09/22/2023



New Location )X
Drill Deeper. ... J

. \\ .
\\\\ W Miller

Latitude 39 45

~y
m
S
3

o & A Ramsey

¥

JeFrersorn

Miler

782/ d\ ;
£ll1262 \’4\94.
0@ 7

Abandonment. ... .. O £B. 659 P35
Company //qpe Notursl Gos co- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address . DEPARTMENT OF MINES
iy C OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Farm f&)‘e/ M///é/‘ CHARLESTON
Tract__ Acres_G%5 Lease No.4639// .
Well (Farm) No._..___.__(_.____Serial No.__m_ WELL LOCAT ON 9/5023
Elevation (Spirit Level) [EGE FILE NO. =
Quadrangle LA e for . .

+ Denotes location of well on United States
County I’Vefze/ District center Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, {lat-
o / itude and longitude lines being represented

. by border lines as shown.
Engineer’'s Registration '‘No. 900
File No Desinc No = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
: o ,; 5 of original tracing.

Date / Scale = 40L
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